

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला National Institute of Technology Agartala

BORJALA, JIRANIA, TRIPURA-799046

F.NITA.20(264-ECE)/2023-24/Visvesvaraya PhD Scheme/Phase –IV/A –1689 Date-26/06/2024

<u>MEMO</u>

Sub: Name of the candidate selected provisionally for admission in Ph.D programme for July -December 2024 academic session under Visvesvaraya PhD Scheme Phase-II.

The following candidate is provisionally selected for admission in Ph.D programme of NIT Agartala for July - December 2024 academic session under Visvesvaraya PhD Scheme Phase-II:

Application ID	Name of the applicant	Category
NAGTBXPFGU	DHIRAJ DAS	SC

Important instructions to candidates:

- 1) Selected candidate must report Physically to the ECE Department for admission as per schedule.
- 2) Candidates must passed the required qualification and mark-sheet(s) should be submitted at the time of physical reporting for provisional admission.
- 3) Fees of <u>Rs. 18,825/-</u> to be paid through the MIS portal from 25/06/2024 to 05/07/2024.
- 4) An **online provisional registration slip** will be generated. (Candidates must enable the popups in their browser to download the online provisional registration slip).
- 5) All are instructed to save the provisional registration slip for future reference and bring the same in hard copy during physical reporting.
- 6) Candidates <u>must bring all original documents and 2 passportsize photograph</u> for verification during physical reporting during <u>15/07/2024 to 18/07/2024 (excluding Saturday, Sunday</u> and holiday) between 10.00 am to 4.00 pm.
- 7) All candidates must submit **original migration and character certificate** during physical reporting.
- 8) Candidates to report at the ECE Department and contact Dr. Goutam Kumar Gupta, Asstt. Professor & Nodal Officer (Visvesvaraya Scheme), NIT Agartala (email IDgoutamece@nita.ac.in).

** The provisional admission may be given, subject to submission and verification of all original documents during physical reporting at NIT Agartala (ECE Department),

** Fee (other than tuition fee) may change within the period of Ph.D programme, as per approval of the competent authority.

** For hostel accommodation (wherever applicable) and fees related to hostel, candidates may contact office of the Chief Warden (email ID <u>chiefwardennita@gmail.com</u>) for further details.

** Candidates are advised to visit Institute website regularly for any updates.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Prof. Swapan Bhaumik) Dean (Academic Affairs)

Copy to:

- •1. PS to the Director, NIT Agartala, for kind information of the Director.
- 2. The Registrar, NIT Agartala, for kind information.
- 3. Dean (SW), for kind information.
- 4. The Head of the ECE Departments for kind information and necessary action.
- 5. The Dy. Registrar (F & A), for kind information.
- 6. The Dy. Registrar (Acad), for kind information.
- 7. The Faculty Incharge, MIS, for kind information and necessary action.
- 8. Nodal Officer, Visvesvaraya Ph.D Scheme for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Chief Warden, NIT Agartala for kind information and necessary action.
- 10. Medical Officer, NIT Agartala for for kind information and necessary action.
- 11. System Administrator, with a request to upload the same in the Institute website.

Dean (Academic Affairs)

Barjala, Agartala-799046, India. website- www.nita.ac.in